Announcement

This is a voluntary announcement made by China Minsheng Banking Corp., Ltd. (the "Company").

Recently, the Company has received notices from shareholders and hereby announces details of the same as follows:

As informed by Huaxia Life Insurance Co., Ltd. ("Huaxia Life Insurance"), it acquired 92,794,394 A shares of the Company through secondary market trading from 25 July to 29 July 2016, representing 0.25% of the total issued shares of the Company. As at 29 July 2016, Huaxia Life Insurance held 1,028,316,198 shares (through Universal Life Insurance Product) in the Company, representing 2.82% of the total issued shares of the Company. Huaxia Life Insurance entered into an acting in concert agreement with Orient Group Incorporation on 29 June 2016. As a result, as at 29 July 2016, both parties have a total of 2,095,080,467 shares carrying voting rights, representing 5.74% of the total issued shares of the Company.

As informed by South Hope Industrial Co., Ltd. ("South Hope"), it sold 148,804,732 A shares of the Company through secondary market trading from 25 July to 29 July 2016, representing 0.41% of the total issued shares of the Company. As at 29 July 2016, South Hope held 85,323,189 shares of the Company, representing 0.23% of the total issued shares of the Company. New Hope Investment Co., Ltd. and South Hope are companies controlled by New Hope Group Co., Ltd. After the shareholding reduction, New Hope Investment Co., Ltd. and South Hope hold 1,608,929,324 shares of the Company in aggregate, representing 4.41% of the total issued shares of the Company.

The Board of Directors
China Minsheng Banking Corp., Ltd.
Beijing, PRC
31 July 2016